

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17936/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in WPTT No.515/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S LOCHAN TEA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18383 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.  
Ms. Payal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER