

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 12863/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2008 in WPTT No. 540/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S VIKASH PACKERS & EXPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master