

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24737/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in WPTT No.540/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S VIKASH PACKERS & EXPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S.Karhail, Adv.
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Megha Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter to be listed for final hearing on 8th April, 2009 along with
S.L.P.(C) No.10917/2008.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER