

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03 / 2008 in W P T T No. 531/2006
of The H I G H COU RT OF CALCUTT A)

M A D H U B A N S A L & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C O M M E R C I A L T A X O F F I C E R , S I L L I G U R I & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SL P(C) NO. 22043 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Megha Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 8 th April, 2009 for final hearing along with SL P(C) No. 10917

of 2008.

(S. Thapar)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master