

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17936 / 2008

M / S L O C H A N T E A L T D. & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C O M M E R C I A L T A X O F F I C E R & O R S.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
W I T H S L P(C) NO. 18383 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.
Ms. Megha Suri, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) No.17936 / 2008

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

SL P(C) No.18383 / 2008

The learned Advocate, Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma proposes to
appear for all the respondents.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 23.4.2009.
(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar