

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10917/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in WPTT No.  
479/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S.K.B.TEA PRODUCT PVT.LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,SILIGURI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17936 of 2008  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17937 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18383 of 2008  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21825 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22043 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22878 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23199 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24737 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Payal Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER