

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2297/2011

M/S. K.B. TEA PRODUCT PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, SILIGURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2302/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2301/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2303/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2305/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2298/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2300/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2299/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2304/2011 (XVI)

Date : 15-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

Ms. Swati Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request made by counsel for the parties, list after
two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER