

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2297/2011

M/S.K.B.TEA PRODUCT PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, SILIGURI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2301/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2305/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2298/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2300/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2299/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2302/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2303/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2304/2011 (XVI)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All these appeals notified for hearing today are of the year 2011. Now, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants is asking for adjournment.

We would have refused to adjourn the matters as we have already invested our time in reading the matters yesterday night. Still, reluctantly, we adjourn the matters to 01.09.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR