

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2297/2011

M/S.K.B.TEA PRODUCT PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, SILIGURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2301/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2305/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2298/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2300/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2299/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2302/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2303/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2304/2011 (XVI)

Date : 06-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Kavita Jha, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellants and Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

It will be open for learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties to file/submit short written submissions (not more than 2-3 pages), to be filed within a period of 3 days from today and also to be sent on e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and ps.hmjkm@gmail.com

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR