

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2297/2011

M/S.K.B.TEA PRODUCT PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, SILIGURI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 2299/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2302/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2301/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2305/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2298/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2300/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2304/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2303/2011 (XVI)

Date : 12-05-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annant, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Krishna Murari pronounced their separate reportable judgments of

contd..

the Bench comprising Their Lordships.

In view of divergence of opinion, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER
(signed reportable judgments are placed on the file)